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Wednesday   5:30 pm Lanes 1 - 10
USBC Certification:

Secretary/Treasurer: Melody Frank melanecollins@yahoo.com

Team Standings
Points Points Pins + Scratch High High

Place # Team Name Won Lost HDCP Pins Game Sers
1 4 Sangster Motors 127 69 77810 64526 897 2599
2 7 Dirty Gobblers 122 74 77512 61885 850 2419
3 8 Kennedy Racing 111 85 75401 56159 841 2324
4 3 Bio Sports 102 94 74868 52410 767 2124
5 2 Goldie and the 3 Bears 90 106 72974 55199 824 2186
6 6 Cakes & Bakes 89 107 74473 45937 749 1840
7 1 EMANON 89 107 72024 50703 773 2149
8 9 Active Employment 85 111 75056 47537 681 1848
9 5 Element Homes 81 115 69113 40403 661 1782

10 10 Harry Ritchies 78 118 75173 43658 658 1729

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 Cakes & Bakes 866 947 942 2755 7 <---> Element Homes 0 0 0 0 0
3-4 Active Employment 881 976 939 2796 5 <---> Harry Ritchies 891 915 895 2701 2
5-6 Sangster Motors 960 963 922 2845 5 <---> Dirty Gobblers 882 929 961 2772 2
7-8 Kennedy Racing 948 957 870 2775 7 <---> Bio Sports 882 856 827 2565 0

9-10 Goldie and the 3 Bear 860 881 863 2604 2 <---> EMANON 810 902 931 2643 5

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10

Today   6-  5   9- 10   4-  7   8-  3   2-  1  Manually assigned

Season High Scores
Scratch Game 897 Sangster Motors 850 Dirty Gobblers 841 Kennedy Racing
Scratch Series 2599 Sangster Motors 2419 Dirty Gobblers 2324 Kennedy Racing

Handicap Game 1085 Harry Ritchies 1076 Dirty Gobblers 1054 Goldie and the 3 Bears
Handicap Series 2945 Sangster Motors 2924 Dirty Gobblers 2914 Harry Ritchies

Men Scratch Game 300 Dennis Lotts 300 Lane Collins 257 Darren Spaeth
Scratch Series 773 Dennis Lotts 773 Lane Collins 704 Daddio Kennedy Sr

Handicap Game 320 Lane Collins 315 Dennis Lotts 313 Chris Hudson
Handicap Series 816 Dennis Lotts 803 Bill Holbrook Jr. 803 Lane Collins

Women Scratch Game 267 Runt Holbrook 245 Melody Frank 235 Mamason Kennedy
Scratch Series 654 Runt Holbrook 650 Melody Frank 592 Brooke Branstetter

Handicap Game 308 Melody Frank 307 Runt Holbrook 299 Brooke Branstetter
Handicap Series 839 Melody Frank 822 Brooke Branstetter 784 Sabrina Jennings

Individual High Averages
Men 223.17 Dennis Lotts 220.73 Lane Collins 203.40 Darren Spaeth 199.07 Daddio Kennedy Sr
Women 188.07 Runt Holbrook 169.70 Mamason Kennedy 165.02 Melody Frank 160.04 Casey Smith

Most Improved Average
The bowler with the high average is not eligible for the most improved average award.

Men 206 to 220.73 = +14.73 Lane Collins Women 151 to 165.02 = +14.02 Melody Frank
156 to 165.84 = +9.84 Len Little 145 to 153.54 = +8.54 Brooke Branstetter
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Team Rosters
Lane 1 - 6 - Cakes & Bakes

HDCP High High HDCP High High
Name Gms Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Game Sers Pins Name Gms Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Game Sers Pins
Carole Landes 4 8 124 9 5 124 129 146 687 178 422 5969
Patrick King 6 3 131 8 9 144 149 161 724 173 468 8294
Dawn Goodman 5 7 138 8 2 151 127 165 692 192 451 7882
John C. Visser 4 6 174 5 0 128 223 151 652 223 601 8006
Sarah Visser 2 6 7 5 139 0 122 287 1956
Jon P. Visser 3 4 141 8 0 0 212 462 4800
Stella H. Visser 3 3 152 7 0 0 199 504 5025
Suzette Coleman 1 2 135 8 5 0 165 443 1623

Lane 2 - 5 - Element Homes
HDCP High High HDCP High High

Name Gms Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Game Sers Pins Name Gms Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Game Sers Pins
Jeremy Cole 2 1 139 8 1 a124 a124 a124 615 195 467 2936
Kelly Cole 1 2 137 8 3 a122 a122 a122 615 169 456 1652
Jason W. Probst 3 6 148 7 3 a133 a133 a133 618 209 519 5356
Alek Rini 5 1 136 8 4 i114 i114 i114 594 227 485 6972
Teresa Ladd 4 2 125 9 4 0 161 421 5287
Mindy Stavenjord 3 0 119 9 9 0 155 402 3576
Sherrill Rini 5 1 116 102 0 167 425 5924
Olivia m. Abbott 2 1 114 104 0 138 390 2407

Lane 3 - 9 - Active Employment
HDCP High High HDCP High High

Name Gms Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Game Sers Pins Name Gms Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Game Sers Pins
Brian J. Dougan 8 4 145 7 6 153 153 148 682 216 514 12239
Sabrina M. Jennings 8 4 131 8 9 129 138 159 693 184 484 11062
Ruben Reynaga 1 2 155 6 7 149 235 182 797 235 566 1863
Jeff F. Murr 6 0 163 6 0 a148 a148 a148 624 216 556 9788
Cari A. Cobb 6 0 123 9 6 0 167 406 7395
Olivia Baugher 6 165 5 8 0 200 521 995

Lane 4 - 10 - Harry Ritchies
HDCP High High HDCP High High

Name Gms Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Game Sers Pins Name Gms Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Game Sers Pins
David Lasley 6 9 113 105 126 111 7 8 630 162 400 7808
Suzie A. Henke 6 0 118 100 148 146 154 754 157 448 7100
Valerie A. Bollinger 3 0 120 9 9 140 138 117 692 175 422 3625
Amanda Holladay 2 7 146 7 5 9 7 140 166 625 200 551 3950
Kayla D. Taylor 4 2 127 9 2 0 171 449 5340
Brooke Branstetter 6 3 153 6 9 0 223 592 9673
Kansas Zodrow 2 1 104 113 0 155 354 2187
Kyle Hummel 1 8 173 5 1 0 236 569 3120

Lane 5 - 4 - Sangster Motors
HDCP High High HDCP High High

Name Gms Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Game Sers Pins Name Gms Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Game Sers Pins
Jeff M. Parnell 7 8 181 4 4 221 217 203 776 241 641 14170
Len G. Little 6 7 165 5 8 160 180 168 682 234 589 11111
Craig Kendziora 5 4 206 2 1 190 209 222 684 278 715 11144
Dennis E. Lotts 6 6 223 6 258 226 198 703 300 773 14729
Josh Holcomb 3 3 177 4 7 0 268 628 5858
Jerred W. Gardner 4 8 200 2 7 0 255 695 9640

Lane 6 - 7 - Dirty Gobblers
HDCP High High HDCP High High

Name Gms Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Game Sers Pins Name Gms Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Game Sers Pins
Cristian Zavala 5 1 201 2 6 184 175 199 633 278 674 10263
Melody A. Frank 6 0 165 5 8 182 166 237 765 245 650 9901
Lane Collins 7 5 220 9 222 246 191 686 300 773 16555
Ben R. Carmichael 6 3 188 3 7 163 211 203 688 253 638 11902
Alex Medina 6 207 2 0 0 234 627 1247
Chris L. Hudson 5 6 144 7 7 0 234 523 8115

Lane 7 - 8 - Kennedy Racing
HDCP High High HDCP High High

Name Gms Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Game Sers Pins Name Gms Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Game Sers Pins
Jeanette Kennedy 8 1 169 5 4 206 189 169 726 235 576 13746
Ben Behrle 6 6 174 5 0 198 244 126 718 247 623 11538
Jessica L. Sade 6 3 111 107 116 9 9 137 673 164 372 7052
Dennis Kennedy Sr 7 5 199 2 7 190 187 200 658 256 704 14930
Denny Kennedy Jr 1 8 211 1 7 0 258 695 3804

Lane 8 - 3 - Bio Sports
HDCP High High HDCP High High

Name Gms Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Game Sers Pins Name Gms Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Game Sers Pins
Becky Aldrich 3 9 126 9 3 121 123 9 2 612 153 417 4921
Rachel M. Lotts 3 3 143 7 8 158 149 130 671 192 488 4730
Lynn A. Stutzman 4 2 144 7 7 145 128 120 621 197 482 6068
David W. Wright 4 2 156 6 6 147 145 174 661 223 573 6591
Kelsey Spaeth 1 5 129 9 0 0 168 433 1935
Sherry L. Renner 5 4 138 8 2 0 182 473 7454
Darren M. Spaeth 6 3 203 2 4 0 257 655 12814
Chuck Aldrich 3 0 163 6 0 0 204 589 4919

Lane 9 - 2 - Goldie and the 3 Bears
HDCP High High HDCP High High

Name Gms Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Game Sers Pins Name Gms Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Game Sers Pins
Josh C. Paulsen 7 2 162 6 1 165 121 182 651 216 556 11679
Jessica L. Holbrook 5 7 188 3 7 157 181 147 593 267 654 10720
Josh Mushgrove 4 5 201 2 6 189 244 189 700 256 679 9082
Wilbur P. Holbrook Jr. 6 3 190 3 6 190 176 186 660 256 680 11998
Tanya L. Holbrook 6 6 127 9 2 0 191 479 8430

Lane 10 - 1 - EMANON
HDCP High High HDCP High High

Name Gms Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Game Sers Pins Name Gms Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Game Sers Pins
Danielle Ouellette 5 4 124 9 5 103 113 134 632 164 441 6733
Casey Smith 6 9 160 6 3 136 188 175 688 211 552 11043
Martin Andrus 7 2 170 5 4 135 144 190 628 242 634 12274
Cindra Rowland 5 1 177 4 7 179 200 175 695 235 591 9065
Randy Davis 2 1 167 5 6 0 221 548 3519

Temporary Substitutes
Name -1- -2- -3- Total

BLS-2024/PRO 36.03.06 licensed to Lane CollinsBLS-2024/PRO 36.03.06 licensed to Lane CollinsBLS-2024/PRO 36.03.06 licensed to Lane CollinsBLS-2024/PRO 36.03.06 licensed to Lane CollinsBLS-2024/PRO 36.03.06 licensed to Lane CollinsBLS-2024/PRO 36.03.06 licensed to Lane CollinsBLS-2024/PRO 36.03.06 licensed to Lane CollinsBLS-2024/PRO 36.03.06 licensed to Lane CollinsBLS-2024/PRO 36.03.06 licensed to Lane Collins3/28/2024  3:59 pm  Page 2 of 6



Eagles Mixed3/27/2024    Week 28 of 28 Page 3

Last Week's Top Scores
Scratch Game 832 Sangster Motors 830 Dirty Gobblers 722 Goldie and the 3 Bears
Scratch Series 2452 Sangster Motors 2379 Dirty Gobblers 2127 Goldie and the 3 Bears

Handicap Game 963 Sangster Motors 961 Dirty Gobblers 957 Kennedy Racing
Handicap Series 2845 Sangster Motors 2775 Kennedy Racing 2772 Dirty Gobblers

Men Scratch Game 258 Dennis Lotts 246 Lane Collins 244 Josh Mushgrove
244 Benny Boo Behrle

Scratch Series 682 Dennis Lotts 659 Lane Collins 641 Jeff Parnell
Handicap Game 312 Ruben Reynaga 294 Benny Boo Behrle 273 John Visser
Handicap Series 797 Ruben Reynaga 776 Jeff Parnell 724 Patrick King

Women Scratch Game 237 Melody Frank 206 Mamason Kennedy 200 Cindra Rowland
Scratch Series 585 Melody Frank 564 Mamason Kennedy 554 Cindra Rowland

Handicap Game 297 Melody Frank 260 Mamason Kennedy 256 Suzie Henke
Handicap Series 765 Melody Frank 754 Suzie Henke 726 Mamason Kennedy
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Average List of Regular Team Members
z Men   Division 1: Division1

Name -1- -2- -3- Total
Dennis E. Lotts 258 226 198 682
Lane Collins 222 246 191 659
Legend Kennedy Jr 0
Alex Medina 0
Craig Kendziora 190 209 222 621
Darren M. Spaeth 0
Josh Mushgrove 189 244 189 622
Cristian Zavala 184 175 199 558
Jerred W. Gardner 0
Daddio Kennedy Sr 190 187 200 577
Bill Holbrook Jr. 190 176 186 552
Ben R. Carmichael 163 211 203 577
Jeff M. Parnell 221 217 203 641
Josh Holcomb 0
Benny Boo Behrle 198 244 126 568
John C. Visser 128 223 151 502
Kyle Hummel 0
Martin Andrus 135 144 190 469
Randy Davis 0
Len G. Little 160 180 168 508
Chuck Aldrich 0
Jeff F. Murr a148 a148 a148 444
Josh C. Paulsen 165 121 182 468
David W. Wright 147 145 174 466
Ruben Reynaga 149 235 182 566
Jason W. Probst a133 a133 a133 399
Brian J. Dougan 153 153 148 454
Chris L. Hudson 0
Lynn A. Stutzman 145 128 120 393
Jon P. Visser 0
Turtle Cole a124 a124 a124 372
Alek Rini i114 i114 i114 342
Patrick King 144 149 161 454
David Lasley 126 111 78 315

" Women   Division 1: Division1
Name -1- -2- -3- Total
Runt Holbrook 157 181 147 485
Cindra Rowland 179 200 175 554
Mamason Kennedy 206 189 169 564
Olivia Baugher 0
Melody A. Frank 182 166 237 585
Casey Smith 136 188 175 499
Brooke Branstetter 0
Stella H. Visser 0
Amanda Holladay 97 140 166 403
Rachel M. Lotts 158 149 130 437
Dawn Goodman 151 127 165 443
Sherry L. Renner 0
Kelly Cole a122 a122 a122 366
Suzette Coleman 0
Sabrina M. Jennings 129 138 159 426
Kelsey Spaeth 0
Tanya L. Holbrook 0
Kayla D. Taylor 0
Becky Aldrich 121 123 92 336
Teresa Ladd 0
Danielle Ouellette 103 113 134 350
Carole Landes 124 129 146 399
Cari A. Cobb 0
Valerie A. Bollinger 140 138 117 395
Mindy Stavenjord 0
Suzie A. Henke 148 146 154 448
Sherrill Rini 0
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Name -1- -2- -3- Total
Olivia m. Abbott 0
Lil Mouse Sade 116 99 137 352
Kansas Zodrow 0
Sarah Visser 0

League Average Week-by-Week

League Average Before Bowling
Average of scores bowled
Above/Below League Average
Average of MEN's scores that night

Average of WOMEN's scores that night
MEN: +/- Men's Average
Women: +/- Women's Average

Week: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28
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Alphabetical List of Regular Team Members
z Men   Division 1: Division1

HDCP High High HDCP High High
Name Avg HDCP Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Total Pins Game Sers Name Avg HDCP Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Total Pins Game Sers
Chuck Aldrich 163 60 30 0 0 4919 204 589
Martin Andrus 170 54 72 135 144 190 469 628 12274 242 634
Benny Boo Behrle 174 50 66 198 244 126 568 718 11538 247 623
Ben R. Carmichael 188 37 63 163 211 203 577 688 11902 253 638
Turtle Cole 139 81 21 a124 a124 a124 372 615 2936 195 467
Lane Collins 220 9 75 222 246 191 659 686 16555 300 773
Randy Davis 167 56 21 0 0 3519 221 548
Brian J. Dougan 145 76 84 153 153 148 454 682 12239 216 514
Jerred W. Gardner 200 27 48 0 0 9640 255 695
Bill Holbrook Jr. 190 36 63 190 176 186 552 660 11998 256 680
Josh Holcomb 177 47 33 0 0 5858 268 628
Chris L. Hudson 144 77 56 0 0 8115 234 523
Kyle Hummel 173 51 18 0 0 3120 236 569
Craig Kendziora 206 21 54 190 209 222 621 684 11144 278 715
Daddio Kennedy Sr 199 27 75 190 187 200 577 658 14930 256 704
Legend Kennedy Jr 211 17 18 0 0 3804 258 695
Patrick King 131 89 63 144 149 161 454 724 8294 173 468

David Lasley 113 105 69 126 111 78 315 630 7808 162 400
Len G. Little 165 58 67 160 180 168 508 682 11111 234 589
Dennis E. Lotts 223 6 66 258 226 198 682 703 14729 300 773
Alex Medina 207 20 6 0 0 1247 234 627
Jeff F. Murr 163 60 60 a148 a148 a148 444 624 9788 216 556
Josh Mushgrove 201 26 45 189 244 189 622 700 9082 256 679
Jeff M. Parnell 181 44 78 221 217 203 641 776 14170 241 641
Josh C. Paulsen 162 61 72 165 121 182 468 651 11679 216 556
Jason W. Probst 148 73 36 a133 a133 a133 399 618 5356 209 519
Ruben Reynaga 155 67 12 149 235 182 566 797 1863 235 566
Alek Rini 136 84 51 i114 i114 i114 342 594 6972 227 485
Darren M. Spaeth 203 24 63 0 0 12814 257 655
Lynn A. Stutzman 144 77 42 145 128 120 393 621 6068 197 482
John C. Visser 174 50 46 128 223 151 502 652 8006 223 601
Jon P. Visser 141 80 34 0 0 4800 212 462
David W. Wright 156 66 42 147 145 174 466 661 6591 223 573
Cristian Zavala 201 26 51 184 175 199 558 633 10263 278 674

" Women   Division 1: Division1
HDCP High High HDCP High High

Name Avg HDCP Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Total Pins Game Sers Name Avg HDCP Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Total Pins Game Sers
Olivia m. Abbott 114 104 21 0 0 2407 138 390
Becky Aldrich 126 93 39 121 123 92 336 612 4921 153 417
Olivia Baugher 165 58 6 0 0 995 200 521
Valerie A. Bollinger 120 99 30 140 138 117 395 692 3625 175 422
Brooke Branstetter 153 69 63 0 0 9673 223 592
Cari A. Cobb 123 96 60 0 0 7395 167 406
Kelly Cole 137 83 12 a122 a122 a122 366 615 1652 169 456
Suzette Coleman 135 85 12 0 0 1623 165 443
Melody A. Frank 165 58 60 182 166 237 585 765 9901 245 650

Dawn Goodman 138 82 57 151 127 165 443 692 7882 192 451
Suzie A. Henke 118 100 60 148 146 154 448 754 7100 157 448
Runt Holbrook 188 37 57 157 181 147 485 593 10720 267 654
Tanya L. Holbrook 127 92 66 0 0 8430 191 479
Amanda Holladay 146 75 27 97 140 166 403 625 3950 200 551
Sabrina M. Jennings 131 89 84 129 138 159 426 693 11062 184 484
Mamason Kennedy 169 54 81 206 189 169 564 726 13746 235 576
Teresa Ladd 125 94 42 0 0 5287 161 421
Carole Landes 124 95 48 124 129 146 399 687 5969 178 422
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HDCP High High HDCP High High
Name Avg HDCP Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Total Pins Game Sers Name Avg HDCP Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Total Pins Game Sers
Rachel M. Lotts 143 78 33 158 149 130 437 671 4730 192 488
Danielle Ouellette 124 95 54 103 113 134 350 632 6733 164 441
Sherry L. Renner 138 82 54 0 0 7454 182 473
Sherrill Rini 116 102 51 0 0 5924 167 425
Cindra Rowland 177 47 51 179 200 175 554 695 9065 235 591
Lil Mouse Sade 111 107 63 116 99 137 352 673 7052 164 372
Casey Smith 160 63 69 136 188 175 499 688 11043 211 552

Kelsey Spaeth 129 90 15 0 0 1935 168 433
Mindy Stavenjord 119 99 30 0 0 3576 155 402
Kayla D. Taylor 127 92 42 0 0 5340 171 449
Sarah Visser 75 139 26 0 0 1956 122 287
Stella H. Visser 152 70 33 0 0 5025 199 504
Kansas Zodrow 104 113 21 0 0 2187 155 354
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